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F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 

July 1, 1964 

H.12 COMMERCIAL AM? INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net of 
$137 million at weekly reporting member banks daring the week ended June 24. 

The principal net decreases were $31 million in loans to manufacturers of 
machinery, $29 million each to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products 
and to the retail trade, $19 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, 
and $15 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are 
shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 
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(In millions of dollars) 

- 1 +123 
- 31 + 24 
- 19 + 21 
- 8 +192 
- 3 +120 

- 26 
+168 
- 60 
+ 50 
+100 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
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Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

4,027 
2,119 

861 

5,O4O 

- 15 
- 4 

- 10 

- 4 

-496 
+264 

- 75) 
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+275) 

-350 
+124 
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Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

32,319 
6,429 

-157 
+ 20 

-452 
+407 

+ 21 
+188 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 38,748 -137 - 45 +208 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 24, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 2/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San Fran-
cisco P/ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

740 
2,19k 
902 
999 

1,162 

20 
91 
37 
65 
35 

378 
1,052 
417 
273 
464 

20 
112 
13 
71 
44 

(In millions of dollars) 

107 5 15 121 
174 19 4l 443 

86 14 31 163 
145 16 37 205 
75 38 52 136 

5 
28 
7 
13 
25 

22 
2 
10 
22 

3 
8 
5 
24 
22 

12 
24 
7 
35 
38 

54 
180 
120 
105 
211 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,294 
1,566 
1 ,053 
1,155 

95k 

48 
224 
1 
46 
60 

446 
744 
509 
720 
417 

59 
83 
26 
28 
50 

69 
4o 
91 
86 
84 

31 
104 
1 
33 
24 

60 
83 
16 
25 
24 

204 
136 
197 
144 
131 

53 
45 
11 
8 
35 

14 
16 
15 
7 
20 

30 
12 
28 
9 
15 

35 
20 
68 
15 
27 

245 
59 
90 
34 
67 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 2,69k 20 1,510 31 71 1 47 392 11 4 132 379 96 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

884 
2,107 
2,568 

44 
168 
177 

397 
706 
670 

18 
64 
162 

20 
142 
157 

37 
91 

116 

26 
159 
208 

95 
193 
227 

50 
69 
ll4 

21 
31 
64 

23 
90 
175 

48 
118 
136 

105 
276 
362 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

4,027 
2,119 

861 

5,O4O 

84 
63 

28 

210 

2,349 
497 

398 

1,529 

139 
124 

32 

200 

226 
145 

21 

305 

106 
107 

17 

174 

117 
158 

6 

269 

360 
96 

92 

616 

75 
92 

2 

157 

27 
49 

5 

106 

75 
117 

137 

70 
395 

5 

577 

399 
276 

255 

760 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

32,319 
6,429 

1,421 
388 

13,476 
284 

1,276 
137 

2,044 
335 

934 
275 

1,374 
72 

3,951 
937 

800 
128 

435 
145 

905 
358 

2,009 3,694 
3,370 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 38,7^8 1,809 13,760 1,413 2,379 1,209 1,446 4,888 928 580 1,263 2,009 7,064 

p/ Preliminary; final totals vill appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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