FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release July 1, 1964

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net of \$137 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended June 24.

The principal net decreases were \$31 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery, \$29 million each to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products and to the retail trade, \$19 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, and \$15 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

				Cumulative change						
		Outstanding	Change from	12-31-63	1- 2-63					
		June 24,	June 17,,	to	to					
	Business of Borrower	1964 19/	1964 <u>P</u> /	6-24-64 <u>P</u> /	6-26-63					
×		(In millions of dollars)								
	Durable goods manufacturing:		Fig.							
	Primary metals	740	- 1	+123	- 26					
	Machinery	2,194	- 31	+ 24	+168					
	Transportation equipment	902	- 19	+ 21	- 60					
	Other fabricated metal products	9 9 9	- 8	+192	+ 50					
	Other durable goods	1,162	- 3	+120	+100					
,	Nondurable goods manufacturing:	·		(3)	-0-					
	Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,294	- 29	-624	-5 89					
	Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,566	- 2	+235	+321					
	Petroleum refining	1,053	+ 1	-134	+ 13					
	Chemicals and rubber	1,155	- 4	+158	+ 96					
	Other nondurable goods	954	+ 10	+105	+ 97					
	Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,694	+ 4	-198	- 5					
	Trade: Commodity dealers	884	- 1	-538	-250					
	Other wholesale	2,107	- 12	+ 40	+ 30					
•	Retail	2,568	- 29	+ 56	+170					
	Transportation, communication, and									
	other public utilities	4,027	- 15	-496	-350					
	Construction	2,119	- 4	+264	+124					
	All other:	<u> </u>								
•	Bankers' acceptances	861	- 10	- 75)						
	All other types of business,)	+131					
	mainly services	5,040	<u>- 4</u>	<u>+275</u>)	-					
	Total classified loans	32,319	-157	-452	+ 21					
	Total unclassified loans	6,429	+ 20	+407	+188					
•	Total commercial and industrial loans	38,74 8	-137	- 45	+208					

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 24, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts p/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	1	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	740 2,194 902 999 1,162	20 91 37 65 35	378 1,052 417 273 464	20 112 13 71 44	(In 107 174 86 145 75	millions 5 19 14 16 38	s of doll 15 41 31 37 52	121 443 163 205 136	5 28 7 13 25	22 2 10 22	3 8 5 24 22	12 24 7 35 38	54 180 120 105 211
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,294 1,566 1,053 1,155 954	48 224 1 46 60	446 744 509 720 417	59 83 26 28 50	69 40 91 86 84	31 104 1 33 24	60 83 16 25 24	204 136 197 144 131	53 45 11 8 35	14 16 15 7 20	30 12 28 9	35 20 68 15 27	245 59 90 34 67
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,694	20	1,510	31	71	1	47	392	11	4	132	379	96
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	884 2,107 2,568	44 168 17 7	397 706 670	18 64 162	20 142 157	37 91 116	26 159 208	95 193 227	50 69 114	21 31 64	23 90 1 7 5	48 118 136	105 276 362
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction All other: Bankers' acceptances	4,027 2,119 861	84 63 28	2,349 497 398	139 124 32	226 145 21	106 107 17	117 158	360 96	75 92 2	27 49 5	75 117	70 395 5	399 276 255
All other types of business, mainly services	5,040	210	1,529	200	305	174	269	616	157	106	137	577	760
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	32,319 6,429	1,421 388	13,476 284	1,276 137	2,044 335	934 275	1,374 72	3,951 937	800 128	435 145	905 358	2,009 	3,694 3,370
Total commercial and industrial loans	38,748	1,809	13,760	1,413	2,379	1,209	1,446	4,888	928	580	1,263	2,009	7,064

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Loui<u>s</u>